STINCHCOMBE PARISH COUNCIL

THE ANNUAL ASSEMBLY OF THE PARISH WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY 30TH MAY 20221 AT 7.00PM IN THE VILLAGE HALL

ALL MEMBERS OF THE ELECTORAL ROLL FOR LOCAL ELECTIONS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND

AGENDA

- 1-Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Meeting held on 2^{2nd} May 2019
- 2-Matters arising from the Minutes
- 3-Annual Report of the Chairman of the Parish Council
- 4-Reports by County and District Councillors
- 5-Presentation of Annual Accounts
 Parish Council
 Stinchcombe Village Hall Trust
 Stinchcombe United Charities
 Dursley United Charities
- 6-Reports by Parish Councillors
- 7-Matters Raised by Parishioners

E. N. Bradley Clerk to the Parish Council

Note: Items highlighted in yellow will be posted in advance on the Council website and taken as read at the meeting.